The Supreme Court of Ohio

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS

November 3, 2017

[Cite as 11/03/2017 Administrative Actions, 2017-Ohio-8409.]

ATTORNEY-REGISTRATION MATTERS

On November 1, 2017, the Supreme Court issued orders suspending 191
attorneys for noncompliance with Gov.Bar R. VI, which requires attorneys to file a
certificate of registration and pay applicable fees on or before September 1, 2017.
The text of the entry imposing the suspension is reproduced below. This is
followed by a list of the attorneys who were suspended. The list includes each
attorney’ s attorney-registration number.

Because an attorney suspended pursuant to Gov.Bar R. VI can be reinstated
immediately upon application, an attorney whose name appears below may have
been reinstated prior to publication of this notice. Please contact the Office of
Attorney Services at 614-387-9320 to determine the current status of an attorney
whose hame appears below.

In re Attorney Registration Suspension :

[Attorney Name]
Respondent.
; ORDER OF
Name : SUSPENSION
Address : [Registration Number]
Address :

City, State ZIP



Gov.Bar R. VI(2) requires attorneys admitted to the practice of law in Ohio
to file a certificate of registration for the 2017/2019 attorney-registration biennium
on or before September 1, 2017. Gov.Bar R. VI(10)(A) establishes that an attorney
who fails to file the certificate of registration on or before September 1, 2017, but
pays within 60 days of the deadline shall be assessed a late fee. Gov.Bar R.
VI1(10)(B) provides that an attorney who fails to file a certificate of registration and
pay the fees either timely or within the late-registration period shall be notified of
apparent noncompliance and that if the attorney fails to file evidence of
compliance with Gov.Bar R. VI or to come into compliance within 60 days of the
deadline, the attorney will be suspended from the practice of law.

Respondent has not registered for the 2017/2019 attorney-registration
biennium on or before September 1, 2017, and has not filed evidence of
compliance with Gov.Bar R. VI or come into compliance with this rule within 60
days of the deadline.

Upon consideration thereof and in accordance with Gov.Bar R. VI(10)(B),
respondent is hereby suspended from the practice of law in Ohio, effective as of
the date of this order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent immediately cease and desist
from the practice of law in any form and is hereby forbidden to appear on behalf of
another before any court, judge, commission, board, administrative agency, or
other public authority.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that effective immediately, respondent be
forbidden to counsel or advise or prepare lega instruments for others or in any
manner perform legal services for others.

IT ISFURTHER ORDERED that respondent shall not practice law in Ohio;
hold himself or herself out as authorized to practice law in Ohio; hold nonfederal
judicial office in Ohio; occupy a nonfederal position in this state in which the
attorney is called upon to give lega advice or counsel or to examine the law or
pass upon the legal effect of any act, document, or law; be employed in the Ohio
judicial system in a position required to be held by an attorney; or practice before
any nonfederal court or agency in this state on behalf of any person except himself
or herself.
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IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if respondent fails to comply with this
order, respondent may be referred for investigation of the unauthorized practice of
law under Gov.Bar R. VII.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent is hereby divested of each,
any, and al rights, privileges, and prerogatives customarily accorded to a member
in good standing of the legal profession in Ohio.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that notwithstanding respondent’ s suspension
under Gov.Bar R. VI, respondent shall comply with Gov.Bar R. X (“Continuing
legal education”).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent shall not be reinstated to the
practice of law in Ohio until (1) respondent files certificates of registration for all
biennia for which respondent has not registered, (2) respondent pays all applicable
registration fees, (3) respondent pays the reinstatement fee set forth in Gov.Bar R.
VI1(10)(D), (4) respondent files an application for reinstatement on a form provided
by the Office of Attorney Services, and (5) the Office of Attorney Services
reinstates respondent to the practice of law.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent shall keep the Office of
Attorney Services advised of any change of address where respondent may receive
communications.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that service shall be deemed made on
respondent by sending this order, and all other orders in this matter, by certified
mail to the most recent address respondent has provided to the Office of Attorney
Services.

Allen 0017783 Rickard Alexander Workman

Auglaize 0085684 Tiffany Michelle Crawford

Belmont 0089841 Richard Vincent Coup

Butler 0002122 Norbert Mark Doellman Jr.
0023473 Thomas Joseph Kircher
0005455 Patricia Shanes Oney

Clermont 0076923 Katrina Rose Atkins
0073663 Bartholomew Brian Sharkey
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Cuyahoga

Erie

0068681
0080366

0039137
0082715
0009537
0051935
0020932
0026317
0010238
0011529
0090950
0089002
0032562
0056155
0031080
0031157
0032204
0089877
0072550
0024028
0040863
0024400
0075849
0083174
0041358
0087391
0010004
0024871
0041547
0022242
0053666
0088282
0059515
0066110
0068514
0042661
0071847
0039639
0017496
0031386
0088892
0032026
0034123

0092933

Tyler Michelle Stoner
Heather Dawn Walsh

Scott Emerson Allbery
AlyssaMarie Allen
Richard Craig Andrews
Melinda J. Annandale
Karen Susana Ausprunk
Irving Bell

Stanley Bennett

Gerald Alan Berk

Evan McKee Bishop
Alexis Catherine Bomback
Robert Allan Brdar

Paula Enza Camino

Emil Joseph Centa

Ernest Raphael Centa
James |. Whitcomb Corcoran
Pleurat Dreshg

Thomas Andrew FitzSimmons

John Joseph Gill

Joseph Tolle Gorman Jr.
Lillian Jones Greene

Jason Patrick Hager

Elissa Louise Hopson
David James Janco

Adam Phillip Jason
Andrew Lee Johnson Jr.
Peter Joseph Krembs
Esther Oakalee Carr Lester
James David London
Keith Lowell McCormick
Jillian Elizabeth McFarland
Michael Patrick Meehan
Mamie Jean Mitchell
Gwendolyn A. Montgomery
Michelle Lafond Potter
Gabrielle Thalia Ross
Rufus Sims

Hilary Sheldon Taylor
William Joseph Telzrow I11
John Neukom Titley

Kerry Steven Volsky
Richard Francis Walsh

Melissa Jean Hauser
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Fairfield

Franklin

Fulton
Geauga

Hamilton

0024674
0019682

0033246

0033751
0064980
0031095
0089783
0051798
0040632
0090356
0092696
0064978
0004942
0005920
0062836
0029132
0089582
0091683
0091111
0085073
0024908
0093096
0083322
0034295
0009640
0016184
0011921
0056003
0005112
0088308

0076038

0011128

0069082
0084253
0067023
0021486
0020678
0005885
0067946
0089700
0027779

Ronad J. James
Carl Alan Rankin

John Ivor Peters

Leslie Ann Akers

Daniel Robert Caruso
Geneva Gaither Cleamons
Christopher Brady Coulles
James Phillip Dinsmore
Nathan Anthony Durst
Gregory Alan Goetz

Sara Allyn Hall

Lewis Kenneth Hanson 111
William Mayne Hayden
Mark Eric Hays

Charles Sherill Henegar 111
John Folger Hilt Jr.

Kristi Ming-ing Hsu

Brian Edward Huggins
Ariel Kay Eilola Jeter
Jason Michael Knapp
Alexander Stephen Kocsis
Nicole Leigh Laiacona
Carl Anthony Lewis
Howard Paul Lowe
Dwight Alan Marshall
Lewis Nathan Osterman I11
William Lewis Peters
Michael Alexander Prisley
Gerald Lee Smith

Laura Christine Vaughn

Michael William Striff
Paul James Wiseley

Jonathan David Adee
David Joseph Braukman
Reeta Hem Brendamour
Barbara Maxine Brown
Cdeb Brown Jr.

John Thomas Larimer
Harvey Christophe’ Lassiter
Stephanie Marie Loper
Charles Hartley Mélville
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Jefferson

Lake

Licking

Loran

Lucas

Mahoning

Medina

Montgomery

Ottawa

Portage

Richland
Sandusky

Scioto

0082626
0010174
0076164

0029056

0026170
0073661
0091735

0041110

0017198
0093950
0065100

0090391
0019408

0081901
0007375

0055612
0032300

0082747
0014398
0092449
0091163
0012981
0038451
0034483
0041420

0051963

0034042
0020618

0024287

0084418

0089733
0066120

William Sean Munnerlyn
Thomas Frederick Rehme
John Patrick Weber

John Richard Shaffer

Robert Emmett Goff Sr.
Karl William Hauber
Stephen William Scheer

Dixie Kay Floyd

Stephen Bearne Angel
Clare Elizabeth McGrath
Richard Michadl Timm Jr.

BalrinaRiku Ahluwalia
Frieda Goldman Morgan

Margaret S. Adams
Thomas Edward Zena

Gregory David Longwell Curtis
Leonard Sherwin Greenwald

Genevieve Nicole Campbell
John Adams Cervay
Benjamin Waldner Ellis
David Matthew Frederico
Stephen Charles Hunter
LauraK. Nyquist

Derrick Anthony Strahorn
Michael Cash Thompson

Charles Ray Burns

Duane Lynn Doyle
Barbara Roush Watson

Judith Lynn Messner Sturgill
LjudmilaBurchfield

John Andrew Gambill
Roxanne Hoover
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Stark

Summit

Tuscarawas

Warren

Arizona

Cdlifornia

Colorado

District of Columbia

Florida

[llinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas

0055794

0039547
0066858
0091971
0032010
0081459
0022253
0090994
0080222
0069169
0088630
0066736

0034482

0024919

0038667

0060028

0088615
0061313

0090344
0019106

0065085
0077446
0092370
0021195
0029925
0071539
0002416

0088025
0091213

0071526

0063520

0073522

Christopher Jon Thomas

LauraA. DiCola

Christine Caren Dodd
Daniel Louis Doverspike
James Reiter Hinton
Gregory Janko Kovacevich
Robert Lee Lewis
Benjamin Joah Miller
Jonathan Christian O’ Donnell
Patrick George Riley
Daniel Dennis Snyder
Steve William Tater

Zachary Thompson Space
Jerry Moore Bryant
David Joseph Cranmer
Alfred Ray English

Davi Leitao Kruger
Clifton John McFarland

Jack Michael Merritts
William Lewis O’ Quinn
Johnine P. Barnes

Mark Anthony Charles
Jesse Wayne Lemon
Robert Thomas Payne
William Lee Bowersock
Rebecca Frances Emmons
Peter Jerry Manso

Stanley Clarence Ball
Oriana Daniela Pietrangelo

Geoffrey Strong Silver
William Michael Dixon

Barry Eugene Chase

11/03/17



Kentucky

Maryland

Michigan

Minnesota
Nevada
New Jersey
New Mexico

New Y ork

North Carolina

Oklahoma

Pennsylvania

Tennessee

Texas

Virginia

0080979
0048454
0082333
0084531

0084312

0037114
0066205
0074029
0083093
0019815
0082193

0078410
0041870
0040580
0037777
0061187
0033071
0091363

0069335
0079132

0037978

0087269
0083074
0091447

0055693

0063922
0090789
0088951
0088952
0074811
0087220

0088379

Ashley Caroline Barlow
Richard Andrew Jarvis
Heather Marie Muzumdar
AndreaLynn Reino

Arianne Michelle Spaccarelli

Bryan Cermak

Ryan H. Haywood
Christopher Lee Killion
Rajaguru Narayanan Nalliah
David Lynn Suter

Y ong-Chang Tang

Josephine S. Floyd

Kathleen Ann McCrone Newton

Henry Bolden Pickens
Gary Alan Jones

Susan Helene Hirsch
Hanan Benjamin Kolko
Jared Andrew Steinberg

Claudine Marie Lovitt
Peter Daniel Siddoway

Richard William Dimit

Khadija Wadee ah Horton
Gary Lee Kaplan
John Dade Thornton

Vicki Lee Doster

Mark Allen Dunn

Otis Wayne Grigsby Jr.
Margaret Miles Guerra
Stephany T. Jackson
Douglas Aaron Vandiford |1
Danielle Alaina Walker

Erick Edson Veliz
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West Virginia 0077169 Bryan Luke Vickers Styer

Out of Country 0032560 Thomas Schmelzer
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