The Supreme Court of Phio

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS

November 3, 2017

[Cite as 11/03/2017 Administrative Actions, 2017-Ohio-8409.]

ATTORNEY-REGISTRATION MATTERS

On November 1, 2017, the Supreme Court issued orders suspending 191 attorneys for noncompliance with Gov.Bar R. VI, which requires attorneys to file a certificate of registration and pay applicable fees on or before September 1, 2017. The text of the entry imposing the suspension is reproduced below. followed by a list of the attorneys who were suspended. The list includes each attorney's attorney-registration number.

Because an attorney suspended pursuant to Gov.Bar R. VI can be reinstated immediately upon application, an attorney whose name appears below may have been reinstated prior to publication of this notice. Please contact the Office of Attorney Services at 614-387-9320 to determine the current status of an attorney whose name appears below.

In re Attorney Registration Suspension: [Attorney Name]

Respondent.

ORDER OF **SUSPENSION** Name Address [Registration Number]

Address

City, State ZIP

Gov.Bar R. VI(2) requires attorneys admitted to the practice of law in Ohio to file a certificate of registration for the 2017/2019 attorney-registration biennium on or before September 1, 2017. Gov.Bar R. VI(10)(A) establishes that an attorney who fails to file the certificate of registration on or before September 1, 2017, but pays within 60 days of the deadline shall be assessed a late fee. Gov.Bar R. VI(10)(B) provides that an attorney who fails to file a certificate of registration and pay the fees either timely or within the late-registration period shall be notified of apparent noncompliance and that if the attorney fails to file evidence of compliance with Gov.Bar R. VI or to come into compliance within 60 days of the deadline, the attorney will be suspended from the practice of law.

Respondent has not registered for the 2017/2019 attorney-registration biennium on or before September 1, 2017, and has not filed evidence of compliance with Gov.Bar R. VI or come into compliance with this rule within 60 days of the deadline.

Upon consideration thereof and in accordance with Gov.Bar R. VI(10)(B), respondent is hereby suspended from the practice of law in Ohio, effective as of the date of this order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent immediately cease and desist from the practice of law in any form and is hereby forbidden to appear on behalf of another before any court, judge, commission, board, administrative agency, or other public authority.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that effective immediately, respondent be forbidden to counsel or advise or prepare legal instruments for others or in any manner perform legal services for others.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent shall not practice law in Ohio; hold himself or herself out as authorized to practice law in Ohio; hold nonfederal judicial office in Ohio; occupy a nonfederal position in this state in which the attorney is called upon to give legal advice or counsel or to examine the law or pass upon the legal effect of any act, document, or law; be employed in the Ohio judicial system in a position required to be held by an attorney; or practice before any nonfederal court or agency in this state on behalf of any person except himself or herself.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if respondent fails to comply with this order, respondent may be referred for investigation of the unauthorized practice of law under Gov.Bar R. VII.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent is hereby divested of each, any, and all rights, privileges, and prerogatives customarily accorded to a member in good standing of the legal profession in Ohio.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that notwithstanding respondent's suspension under Gov.Bar R. VI, respondent shall comply with Gov.Bar R. X ("Continuing legal education").

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent shall not be reinstated to the practice of law in Ohio until (1) respondent files certificates of registration for all biennia for which respondent has not registered, (2) respondent pays all applicable registration fees, (3) respondent pays the reinstatement fee set forth in Gov.Bar R. VI(10)(D), (4) respondent files an application for reinstatement on a form provided by the Office of Attorney Services, and (5) the Office of Attorney Services reinstates respondent to the practice of law.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent shall keep the Office of Attorney Services advised of any change of address where respondent may receive communications.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that service shall be deemed made on respondent by sending this order, and all other orders in this matter, by certified mail to the most recent address respondent has provided to the Office of Attorney Services.

Allen	0017783	Rickard Alexander Workman
Auglaize	0085684	Tiffany Michelle Crawford
Belmont	0089841	Richard Vincent Coup
Butler	0002122 0023473 0005455	Norbert Mark Doellman Jr. Thomas Joseph Kircher Patricia Shanes Oney
Clermont	0076923 0073663	Katrina Rose Atkins Bartholomew Brian Sharkey

	0060601	Tylon Michelle Stonen
	0068681	Tyler Michelle Stoner Heather Dawn Walsh
	0080366	Heather Dawn Walsh
Cuyahoga	0039137	Scott Emerson Allbery
, g	0082715	Alyssa Marie Allen
	0009537	Richard Craig Andrews
	0051935	Melinda J. Annandale
	0020932	Karen Susana Ausprunk
	0026317	Irving Bell
	0010238	Stanley Bennett
	0011529	Gerald Alan Berk
	0090950	Evan McKee Bishop
	0089002	Alexis Catherine Bomback
	0032562	Robert Allan Brdar
	0056155	Paula Enza Camino
	0031080	Emil Joseph Centa
	0031000	Ernest Raphael Centa
	0032204	James I. Whitcomb Corcoran
	0089877	Pleurat Dreshaj
	0072550	Thomas Andrew FitzSimmons
	0024028	John Joseph Gill
	0040863	Joseph Tolle Gorman Jr.
	0024400	Lillian Jones Greene
	0075849	Jason Patrick Hager
	0083174	Elissa Louise Hopson
	0041358	David James Janco
	0087391	Adam Phillip Jason
	0010004	Andrew Lee Johnson Jr.
	0024871	Peter Joseph Krembs
	0041547	Esther Oakalee Carr Lester
	0022242	James David London
	0053666	Keith Lowell McCormick
	0088282	Jillian Elizabeth McFarland
	0059515	Michael Patrick Meehan
	0066110	Mamie Jean Mitchell
	0068514	Gwendolyn A. Montgomery
	0042661	Michelle Lafond Potter
	0071847	Gabrielle Thalia Ross
	0039639	Rufus Sims
	0037037	Hilary Sheldon Taylor
	0017430	William Joseph Telzrow III
	0031380	John Neukom Titley
	0033026	Kerry Steven Volsky
	0032020	Richard Francis Walsh
	0037123	Richard Francis Waish
Erie	0092933	Melissa Jean Hauser

	0024674	Ronald J. James
	0019682	Carl Alan Rankin
Fairfield	0033246	John Ivor Peters
	0000==1	
Franklin	0033751	Leslie Ann Akers
	0064980	Daniel Robert Caruso
	0031095	Geneva Gaither Cleamons
	0089783	Christopher Brady Coulles
	0051798	James Phillip Dinsmore
	0040632	Nathan Anthony Durst
	0090356	Gregory Alan Goetz
	0092696	Sara Allyn Hall
	0064978	Lewis Kenneth Hanson III
	0004942	William Mayne Hayden
	0005920	Mark Eric Hays
	0062836	Charles Sherill Henegar III
	0029132	John Folger Hilt Jr.
	0089582	Kristi Ming-ing Hsu
	0091683	Brian Edward Huggins
	0091111	Ariel Kay Eilola Jeter
	0085073	Jason Michael Knapp
	0024908	Alexander Stephen Kocsis
	0093096	Nicole Leigh Laiacona
	0083322	Carl Anthony Lewis
	0034295	Howard Paul Lowe
	0009640	Dwight Alan Marshall
	0016184	Lewis Nathan Osterman III
	0011921	William Lewis Peters
	0056003	Michael Alexander Prisley
	0005112	Gerald Lee Smith
	0088308	Laura Christine Vaughn
	0000300	Laura Christine Vaughii
Fulton	0076038	Michael William Striff
Geauga	0011128	Paul James Wiseley
Hamilton	0069082	Jonathan David Adee
	0084253	David Joseph Braukman
	0067023	Reeta Hem Brendamour
	0021486	Barbara Maxine Brown
	0020678	Caleb Brown Jr.
	0005885	John Thomas Larimer
	0067946	Harvey Christophe' Lassiter
	0089700	Stephanie Marie Loper
	0089700	Charles Hartley Melville
	0041117	Charles Harney Merville

	0082626	William Sean Munnerlyn
	0010174	Thomas Frederick Rehme
	0076164	John Patrick Weber
Jefferson	0029056	John Richard Shaffer
Lake	0026170	Robert Emmett Goff Sr.
	0073661	Karl William Hauber
	0091735	Stephen William Scheer
Licking	0041110	Dixie Kay Floyd
Lorain	0017198	Stephen Bearne Angel
	0093950	Clare Elizabeth McGrath
	0065100	Richard Michael Timm Jr.
Lucas	0090391	Balrina Riku Ahluwalia
	0019408	Frieda Goldman Morgan
Mahoning	0081901	Margaret S. Adams
	0007375	Thomas Edward Zena
Medina	0055612	Gregory David Longwell Curtis
	0032300	Leonard Sherwin Greenwald
Montgomery	0082747	Genevieve Nicole Campbell
	0014398	John Adams Cervay
	0092449	Benjamin Waldner Ellis
	0091163	David Matthew Frederico
	0012981	Stephen Charles Hunter
	0038451	Laura K. Nyquist
	0034483	Derrick Anthony Strahorn
	0041420	Michael Cash Thompson
Ottawa	0051963	Charles Ray Burns
Portage	0034042	Duane Lynn Doyle
	0020618	Barbara Roush Watson
Richland	0024287	Judith Lynn Messner Sturgill
Sandusky	0084418	Ljudmila Burchfield
Scioto	0089733	John Andrew Gambill
	0066120	Roxanne Hoover

Stark	0055794	Christopher Jon Thomas
Summit	0039547	Laura A. DiCola
	0066858	Christine Caren Dodd
	0091971	Daniel Louis Doverspike
	0032010	James Reiter Hinton
	0081459	Gregory Janko Kovacevich
	0022253	Robert Lee Lewis
	0090994	Benjamin Joah Miller
	0080222	Jonathan Christian O'Donnell
	0069169	Patrick George Riley
	0088630	Daniel Dennis Snyder
	0066736	Steve William Tater
Tuscarawas	0034482	Zachary Thompson Space
Warren	0024919	Jerry Moore Bryant
vv arreir	0038667	David Joseph Cranmer
		2 mile vosopii Ciminoi
Arizona	0060028	Alfred Ray English
California	0088615	Davi Leitao Kruger
	0061313	Clifton John McFarland
Colorado	0090344	Jack Michael Merritts
	0019106	William Lewis O'Quinn
D' . ' . (C 1 1'	0065005	
District of Columbia	0065085	Johnine P. Barnes
	0077446	Mark Anthony Charles
	0092370	Jesse Wayne Lemon
	0021195	Robert Thomas Payne
Florida	0029925	William Lee Bowersock
	0071539	Rebecca Frances Emmons
	0002416	Peter Jerry Manso
Illinois	0088025	Stanley Clarence Ball
innois	0091213	Oriana Daniela Pietrangelo
	0071213	Oriana Daniela Fictiangelo
Indiana	0071526	Geoffrey Strong Silver
Iowa	0063520	William Michael Dixon
Kansas	0073522	Barry Eugene Chase

Kentucky	0080979 0048454 0082333 0084531	Ashley Caroline Barlow Richard Andrew Jarvis Heather Marie Muzumdar Andrea Lynn Reino
Maryland	0084312	Arianne Michelle Spaccarelli
Michigan	0037114 0066205 0074029 0083093 0019815 0082193	Bryan Cermak Ryan H. Haywood Christopher Lee Killion Rajaguru Narayanan Nalliah David Lynn Suter Yong-Chang Tang
Minnesota	0078410	Josephine S. Floyd
Nevada	0041870	Kathleen Ann McCrone Newton
New Jersey	0040580	Henry Bolden Pickens
New Mexico	0037777	Gary Alan Jones
New York	0061187 0033071 0091363	Susan Helene Hirsch Hanan Benjamin Kolko Jared Andrew Steinberg
North Carolina	0069335 0079132	Claudine Marie Lovitt Peter Daniel Siddoway
Oklahoma	0037978	Richard William Dimit
Pennsylvania	0087269 0083074 0091447	Khadija Wadee'ah Horton Gary Lee Kaplan John Dade Thornton
Tennessee	0055693	Vicki Lee Doster
Texas	0063922 0090789 0088951 0088952 0074811 0087220	Mark Allen Dunn Otis Wayne Grigsby Jr. Margaret Miles Guerra Stephany T. Jackson Douglas Aaron Vandiford II Danielle Alaina Walker
Virginia	0088379	Erick Edson Veliz

West Virginia	0077169	Bryan Luke Vickers Styer
Out of Country	0032560	Thomas Schmelzer